ATTY DKT: 1258-15

| 76381539 |
|----------|
| 070130 |
| \$40.00 |
| Τ O |

| FORM PTO-1594 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|---|---|--|
| (Rev.6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) U.S. NONWOVENS CORP. | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HOPE, LLC | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of New York ☐ Other | Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Emjay Street | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | City: Brentwood State: New York ZiP: 11788 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | □ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ☑ Other Limited Liability Company, State of New York If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No | |
| Executed: April 29, 2004 | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) 76/381,539 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. | ched? □ Yes ≅ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 | |
| Name: Daniel P. Burke, GALGANO & BURKE Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive, Suite 135 | 8. Deposit account number: 07-0130 | |
| City: Hauppauge State: New York ZIP: 11788 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel P. Burke Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 | | |

APR-30-2004 12:33

P.Ø2

ATTY DKT: 1258-15

| PORM PTO-1684 (Rey.4-83) DEEM No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4784) 1028751 | a: an an an an an |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pie | sae record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les) U.S. NONWOVENS CORP. Individual(s) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: HOPE, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Emjey Street. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? Yes No | City: Brentwood State: New York Z/P: 11786 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Construction Date: | □ Individual(s) chizenship; □ Association □ General Pertnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other Limited Liability Company of statignes is not domicled in the United States, a domactic representative designation is attached. □ Yor □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(e): Trademark Application No.(s) 76/381.539 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| Additional numbers stt | ached? □ Yes ■ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Daniel P. Burke, GALGANO & SURKE | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | PTO-2038 attached Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 300 Rabro Orive, Suite 135 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Hauppauge State: New York ZIP: 11788 | 07-0130 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonthe original document. Daniel P. Burke Name of Person Signing Signature | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy of |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Peterts & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weekington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0461

PR-29-2204 15:21



1253-15

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. NONWOVENS CORP, a corporation of the State of New York with a place of business at 100 Emjay Boulevard. Brantwood, New York 11717, (hereinafter called Assignor), is the owner and applicant of the trademark HOPE as described in U.S. trademark application serial number 76/381,539, filed on March 6, 2002 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO); and

WHEREAS, HOPE LLC is a limited liability company of the State of New York with a place of business at 100 Emjay Boulevard, New York #1717, (hereinafter called Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, neceign of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignae all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the aforestid registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason or past infringement of said marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.



APR-29-2004 16:21

Executed at Brentwood, New York and effective as of the 29 day of Apri/2884

U.S. NONWOVENS CORP.

By:

Name: Shervin Zade Fitle: President

Fr/G&b\1256\15\Assignment.Teademeric.wpri

Page 2



RECORDED: 04/28/2005

TRADEMARK P. 23
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0463